FOR (Rev. OMB Copyr M05

Tab settir	ngs 🔷	→	→	1

	9				
RECOF 12	2-28-2000	Docket No.:			
		73-583			
,		▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks. Flease record the amount original documents or copy thereof.					
	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):			
12-13-00	Name: <u>AMES TRUE TEMPE</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 88</u>				
Association Limited Partnership	•	Avenue State: _PA _ ZIP: _17001			
	TRA atents and Trauemarks. 12-13-00 Association	TRA atents and Trauemarks. Please record original 2. Name and address of receiving Name: AMES TRUE TEMPE Internal Address: P.O. Box 88 Street Address: 465 Railroad			

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TRUE TEMPER CORPORATION 465 Railroad Avenue	Name: AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc.	
Camp Hill, PA 17001 $\frac{12-13-00}{12}$		
12 15	Internal Address: P.O. Box 8859	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 465 Railroad Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Camp Hill</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: 17001	
□ Corporation-State Delaware □		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	☑ Corporation-State <u>Michigan</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: December 8, 2000	designation is (Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	AAR 13 CETE	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Please see	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers	X Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved	
Name: W. Warren Taltavull	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$215.00	
Internal Address: Suite 700	7. Total lee (07 Ol 11 0.41)	
miorial / toda oct.	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 M Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0687	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	12-13-2000	
DO NOT	U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40	
40.00 (2)		
9. Statement and signature.		
	ation is tyle and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

of the original document. 12/13/00 Warren Taltavull Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0737

SCHEDULE A

MARK
AMERICAN
BANTAM
BULLDOG
DYNALITE
GROOVE-LOC
SUPER "D"
SUPER "D"
TT

REGISTRATION #
826,082
821,115
185,969
765,040
735,621
1,257,581
1,388,352
770,296

TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0738

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION/APPLICATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, TRUE TEMPER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation residing at 465 Railroad Avenue, P.O. Box 8859, Camp Hill, PA 17001 (the "Assignor") represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan residing at 465 Railroad Avenue, P.O. Box 8859, Camp Hill, PA 17001 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations and/or applications thereof, as well as all right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed in the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged TRUE TEMPER CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, (Assignor) does herby assign unto AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations and/or applications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this $8 \, \mathrm{th}$ day of $8 \,$

RECORDED: 12/13/2000

True Temper Corporation

Signature:

Printed: John M. Stoner, Jr.

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0739